

Book 2019 Page 602 Type 05 003 Pages 1 Date 2/21/2019 Time 11:06:22AM Rec Amt \$7.00 IN

INDX
ANNO
SCAN
CHEK

= 🖉

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER MADISON COUNTY IOWA

 $\overline{r}$ 

Q

please type or print)	Address	Telephone Number
		319-266-7531 FORM 160E
SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE BY CORPORATION	(Chapter 655, Code)	FORM 180E
In consideration of the payment of the debt named therein	n Cedar Falls Commun	nity Credit Union
······································		herby release the Mortgage made
by Jay A. Craig and Lani F. Cra		
Cedar Falls Community Credit		
Book & Page/Document No. 2017 3003 of the rec		County, Iowa.
Witness the act of the Corporation this <u>19th</u> day	of February	. <sub>20</sub> 19
		munity Fredit Union
Mato. Al.	17.	
Attest: <u>Attest</u> Michael Reifsterk Secretary.	By <u>Jour</u> Brúce Sorensen	C.O.B. Rossideot.
STATE OF IOWA,Black Hawk	County, ss.	
On this day of February	, A.D., 20 <mark>19</mark> , before me	Lorrie L. Kane_,a
notary in and for said Count	ity, personally appeared Michae	el Reifsteck
and Bruce Sorensen		
to me personally known who being by me duly sworn, did say	that they are the	
Secretary	and Chairman of	the Board
(Na	arne of Office or Offices)	
of said <u>Cedar Falls Community Cree</u>	dit Union (Name of Corporation)	
and that said Corporation has no seal, erase this) (If Corporation has no seal, erase this) and that said Corporation has no seal. (If Corporation has a seal, erase this)	Sorpolation, X	
That said instrument was signed and sealed in beh		y of its Board of Directors, and said
Secretary and that	irman of the Board	
acknowledg	ged the execution of said instrumen	t to be the voluntary act and deed
of said Cedar Falls Community Cr		
-	(Name of Corporation)	
(/		
by it voluntarily executed.	and my	eal, the day and year-last above written.
(i	ind my	seal, the day and year-last above written.
by it voluntarily executed.	CD.	ie X. harl
by it voluntarily executed.	Lorrie I	. Kane
by it voluntarily executed.	Lorrie I Notary Public in and	ie X. harl
by it voluntarily executed. WITNESS my hand an UORRIE L KAN COMMISSION NO. 74	Lorrie I Notary Public in and	. Kane